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45è Trofeu Alejandro López
BARCELONA, 13 - 14/1/2024

Event 22 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
14/1/2024 - 17:34 Results
CCT 3:51.86 DURAN NAVIA, Miguel ESP BARCELONA 15/2/2020
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

1. ESCRITS MANOSA, Albert 98 C.N. Sant Andreu 3:57.32 797
50m: 27.70 27.70 150m: 1:27.66 30.07 250m: 2:28.09 30.46 350m: 3:28.34 29.89

100m: 57.59 29.89 200m: 1:57.63 29.97 300m: 2:58.45 30.36 400m: 3:57.32 28.98

2. DURAN NAVIA, Miguel 95 C.N. Terrassa 4:00.72 764
50m: 28.19 28.19 150m: 1:28.93 30.52 250m: 2:29.86 30.20 350m: 3:31.10 30.37

100m: 58.41 30.22 200m: 1:59.66 30.73 300m: 3:00.73 30.87 400m: 4:00.72 29.62

3. SANCHEZ GONZALEZ, Marcos 04 C.N. Sabadell 4:02.60 746
50m: 27.76 27.76 150m: 1:28.49 30.54 250m: 2:30.04 30.88 350m: 3:32.32 31.42

100m: 57.95 30.19 200m: 1:59.16 30.67 300m: 3:00.90 30.86 400m: 4:02.60 30.28

4. NEVADO RUIZ, Pablo 06 C.N. Sabadell 4:02.72 745
50m: 27.94 27.94 150m: 1:29.17 30.73 250m: 2:30.97 30.58 350m: 3:33.07 30.48

100m: 58.44 30.50 200m: 2:00.39 31.22 300m: 3:02.59 31.62 400m: 4:02.72 29.65

5. SIRE FIGUERAS, Ferran 01 C.N. Terrassa 4:04.71 727
50m: 28.12 28.12 150m: 1:29.50 31.25 250m: 2:31.90 31.26 350m: 3:34.15 31.18

100m: 58.25 30.13 200m: 2:00.64 31.14 300m: 3:02.97 31.07 400m: 4:04.71 30.56

6. TRAVIS, Cameron 04 University of Aberdeen Perform 4:05.77 717
50m: 28.70 28.70 150m: 1:31.41 31.76 250m: 2:33.10 30.67 350m: 3:35.39 31.32

100m: 59.65 30.95 200m: 2:02.43 31.02 300m: 3:04.07 30.97 400m: 4:05.77 30.38

7. ESCRITS MANOSA, Lluis 01 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:06.62 710
50m: 28.39 28.39 150m: 1:29.08 30.66 250m: 2:31.60 31.44 350m: 3:35.77 31.95

100m: 58.42 30.03 200m: 2:00.16 31.08 300m: 3:03.82 32.22 400m: 4:06.62 30.85

8. SANTIAGO BETANCOR, Raul 97 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:08.15 697
50m: 28.64 28.64 150m: 1:30.06 30.96 250m: 2:33.30 31.63 350m: 3:37.03 31.81

100m: 59.10 30.46 200m: 2:01.67 31.61 300m: 3:05.22 31.92 400m: 4:08.15 31.12

9. TEIXIDO JOVE, Aleix 06 C.E. Inef Lleida 4:17.80 622
50m: 28.43 28.43 150m: 1:32.87 32.46 250m: 2:39.70 33.54 350m: 3:45.55 32.49

100m: 1:00.41 31.98 200m: 2:06.16 33.29 300m: 3:13.06 33.36 400m: 4:17.80 32.25

10. GALLEN SABATER, Albert 05 C.E. Mediterrani 4:19.23 611
50m: 28.73 28.73 150m: 1:34.20 33.20 250m: 2:40.94 33.55 350m: 3:47.46 33.07

100m: 1:01.00 32.27 200m: 2:07.39 33.19 300m: 3:14.39 33.45 400m: 4:19.23 31.77

11. BLANES FRIGOLA, Aleix 04 C.N. Vilafranca 4:22.16 591
50m: 29.55 29.55 150m: 1:34.31 32.80 250m: 2:41.10 33.42 350m: 3:48.77 33.39

100m: 1:01.51 31.96 200m: 2:07.68 33.37 300m: 3:15.38 34.28 400m: 4:22.16 33.39

12. GASOL GUTIERREZ, Biel 08 C.N. Granollers 4:23.12 585
50m: 29.50 29.50 150m: 1:35.19 33.24 250m: 2:43.07 33.64 350m: 3:50.63 33.28

100m: 1:01.95 32.45 200m: 2:09.43 34.24 300m: 3:17.35 34.28 400m: 4:23.12 32.49

13. REDONDO SORIA, Iker 06 C.N. Granollers 4:23.66 581
50m: 30.21 30.21 150m: 1:35.54 32.77 250m: 2:42.88 33.49 350m: 3:50.68 33.82

100m: 1:02.77 32.56 200m: 2:09.39 33.85 300m: 3:16.86 33.98 400m: 4:23.66 32.98

14. DE LA CRUZ GARCIA, Didac 07 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:23.83 580
50m: 30.43 30.43 150m: 1:37.73 33.78 250m: 2:45.67 33.76 350m: 3:51.66 32.99

100m: 1:03.95 33.52 200m: 2:11.91 34.18 300m: 3:18.67 33.00 400m: 4:23.83 32.17

15. RIERA GARCIA, Pablo 04 C.E.N. Cabrera De Mar 4:26.10 565
50m: 30.20 30.20 150m: 1:37.49 33.85 250m: 2:45.16 33.51 350m: 3:52.90 33.79

100m: 1:03.64 33.44 200m: 2:11.65 34.16 300m: 3:19.11 33.95 400m: 4:26.10 33.20
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45è Trofeu Alejandro López
BARCELONA, 13 - 14/1/2024

Event 22, Men, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

16. NAVARRO GALAN, Marc 07 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:27.98 553
50m: 28.73 28.73 150m: 1:34.53 33.43 250m: 2:43.98 34.82 350m: 3:54.20 35.20

100m: 1:01.10 32.37 200m: 2:09.16 34.63 300m: 3:19.00 35.02 400m: 4:27.98 33.78

17. BLANCO CUBERO, David 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:29.87 542
50m: 30.94 30.94 150m: 1:37.18 32.69 250m: 2:45.19 34.44 350m: 3:55.35 35.53

100m: 1:04.49 33.55 200m: 2:10.75 33.57 300m: 3:19.82 34.63 400m: 4:29.87 34.52

18. MAYNE COMAS, Aleix 07 C.N. Premia 4:31.26 533
50m: 31.17 31.17 150m: 1:39.06 34.30 250m: 2:48.40 34.45 350m: 3:58.25 34.80

100m: 1:04.76 33.59 200m: 2:13.95 34.89 300m: 3:23.45 35.05 400m: 4:31.26 33.01

19. MATARO CHANTRERO, Roger 04 C.N. Granollers 4:31.68 531
50m: 30.40 30.40 150m: 1:37.77 34.03 250m: 2:45.82 33.65 350m: 3:56.55 36.44

100m: 1:03.74 33.34 200m: 2:12.17 34.40 300m: 3:20.11 34.29 400m: 4:31.68 35.13

20. GONZALEZ GARAVIS, Jurdan 08 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 4:31.78 530
50m: 31.46 31.46 150m: 1:39.44 34.09 250m: 2:48.71 34.56 350m: 3:58.40 34.72

100m: 1:05.35 33.89 200m: 2:14.15 34.71 300m: 3:23.68 34.97 400m: 4:31.78 33.38

21. GARCIA MARTIN, Mario 09 C.N. L'Hospitalet 4:33.71 519
50m: 30.60 30.60 150m: 1:39.36 35.13 250m: 2:50.13 35.47 350m: 4:00.80 35.50

100m: 1:04.23 33.63 200m: 2:14.66 35.30 300m: 3:25.30 35.17 400m: 4:33.71 32.91

22. VELAR IBANEZ, Arnau 06 C.E.N. Cabrera De Mar 4:34.07 517
50m: 30.82 30.82 150m: 1:38.25 33.97 250m: 2:48.45 35.08 350m: 3:59.69 35.40

100m: 1:04.28 33.46 200m: 2:13.37 35.12 300m: 3:24.29 35.84 400m: 4:34.07 34.38

23. NOMDEDEU LOPEZ, Joan 07 C.N. Santa Perpetua 4:37.57 498
50m: 30.74 30.74 150m: 1:39.10 34.58 250m: 2:49.42 35.67 350m: 4:01.92 35.73

100m: 1:04.52 33.78 200m: 2:13.75 34.65 300m: 3:26.19 36.77 400m: 4:37.57 35.65

24. ROSELLO FERNANDEZ, Hector 05 C.N. L'Hospitalet 4:50.14 436
50m: 31.32 31.32 150m: 1:41.69 35.30 250m: 2:56.29 36.77 350m: 4:12.17 38.20

100m: 1:06.39 35.07 200m: 2:19.52 37.83 300m: 3:33.97 37.68 400m: 4:50.14 37.97

DNS CABEZUELO AREVALO, Albert 04 C.N. Granollers
WDR LAGOS PAU, Aitor 95 C.N. L'Hospitalet
WDR SANCHEZ GIBELLO, Nil 06 C.N. Terrassa


